LP3947
USB/AC Adaptor, Single Cell Li-Ion Battery Charger IC
General Description
The LP3947 is a complete charge management system that
safely charges and maintains a Li-Ion battery from either
USB power source or AC adaptor. In USB mode, the LP3947
supports charging in low power or high power mode. Alter-
natively, the LP3947 can take charge from AC adaptor. In

14 CHG-IN Charger input from a regulated, current limited power source. Must have a 1 µF ceramic capacitor
to GND
Ordering Information
LP3947
Supplied as 1000 Units,
Tape and Reel
LP3947
Supplied as 4500 Units
Tape and Reel
Default
Options*
Package
Marking
LP3947ISD-09 LP3947ISDX-09 ICHG = 500 mA
VBATT = 4.1V
EOC = 0.1C
L00055B
LP3947ISD-51 LP3947ISDX-51 ICHG = 500 mA
VBATT = 4.2V
EOC = 0.1C
L00056B
*Other default options are available. Please contact National Semiconductor sales office/distributors for availability and specifications.